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Aid campaign “We are with you, Türkiye” at Khazar University 

On February 6, 2023, a meeting was held at the rector's office concerning the 

terrible earthquake that occurred in Kahramanmaraş-Pazarcık, Turkey. The 

meeting covered, appropriate organizational work to be done to provide all kinds 

of material and moral support to the fraternal country and regarding this issue, to 

implement the aid campaign at the university. 

A letter of condolence was presented to the Turkish Embassy in Azerbaijan on 

behalf of the founder of the university, chairman of the Board of Directors and 

Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli. 

Financial aid in the amount of 20,000 manats was provided to Turkey on behalf of 

Khazar University. 

The donations collected in the "Senilayam Turkey" aid campaign organized among 

university staff and students on February 13 were delivered to the Central Aid 

Collection Point to be sent to Türkiye. 

A fundraising campaign was started by university staff and students and is still 

ongoing. The collected funds will be deposited into the account of Ziraat Bank this 

weekend. 

On February 9-10, members of the Student Assembly (12-13 people) took an active 

part in packing items in the Aid Campaign of ATIB (Azerbaijan-Türkiye Business 

Association ) operating in Baku. 

On February 11-12 (Saturday and Sunday), university employees closely 

participated in the organization of the aid campaign, and on February 13, with the 

support of the Career Center and the support of the Student Assembly, a volunteer 

team of students took part in the packing work at the Heydar Aliyev Sports Complex 

- Central Aid Collection Point . 

“We are with you, Türkiye” aid campaign continues. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Xəzər Universitetində “Səninləyəm Türkiyə” yardım kampaniyası 

2023-cü il fevralın 6-da Türkiyenin Kahramanmaraş-Pazarcıkda baş vermis dəhşətli 

zəlzələ ilə əlaqədar olaraq həmin gün rektorluqda keçirilən toplantıda qardaş 

ölkəyə hər cür maddi və mənəvi dəstək göstərilməsi və bununla əlaqədar olaraq 

universitetdə yardım kampaniyasının həyata keçirilməsi üçün müvafiq təşkilati işlər 

görüldü və yardım kampaniyasına başlanıldı.. 

Universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri, professor, 

akademik Hamlet İsaxanlının adından Türkiyənin Azərbaycandakı səfirliyinə 

başsağlığı məktubu təqdim edildi. 

Xəzər Universiteti adından Türkiyəyə 20 min manat həcmində maliyyə yardımı 

göstərildi. 

Üniversitet əməkdaşları və tələbələri arasında keçirilən “Səninləyəm Türkiye” 

yardım kampaniyasında toplanan yardımlar fevralın 13-də Türkiyəyə göndərilmək 

üçün Mərkəzi Yardım Toplama Məntəqəsinə təhvil verildi. 

Universitet əməkdaşları və tələbələri tərəfindən nağd şəkildə pul toplama 

kompaniyasına başlanıldı və bu iş hələ də davam edir. Toplanan pul vəsaiti bu həftə 

sonu Ziraat Bankın hesabına yatırılacaq. 

Fevralın 9-10-da Tələbə Məclisinin üzvləri (12-13 nəfər) Bakıda fəaliyyət göstərən 

ATİB-in (Azərbaycan-Türkiyə İş Adamları Birliyi) Yardım Kampaniyasında əşyaların 

qablaşdırılmasında fəal iştirak ediblər. 

Fevralın 11-12-də (şənbə və bazar günləri) universitetin əməkdaçları yardım 

kampaniyasının təşkilatçılıq işində, fevralın 13-də Karyera Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı 

və Tələbə Məclisinin dəstəyi ilə ilə tələbələrdən ibarət könüllülər komandası Heydər 

Əliyev İdman Kompleksində - Mərkəzi Yardım Toplama Məntəqəsində qablaşdırma 

işində yaxından iştirak ediblər. 

“Səninləyəm Türkiyə” yardım kampaniyası davam edir. 
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